Sollatek SVS Range
Voltage Stabilisers
User Manual
IMPORTANT
Keep handy for reference.
Contains important safety information
CONTENTS
Subject     Page(s)

- Protection (AVS  : Auto reconnect after 10 sec. delay when voltage 290V to 150V
Fuse*   : Anti surge 20mm ceramic, rated 6.3A.
EMC standards  : EN 50022 – 81 – 82 and EN 61000-4-2 to 4-6 and 4-11.
Temperature range  : 0˚ to 40˚C ambient (re-rating required above 40˚C).
Relative humidity  : 95% non-condensing.
Altitude    : Up to 1,500m (re-rating required above this height).
Audible noise  : >45dB
Housing   : SVS01-22EL (UK13) to SVS18-22EL (TC) ;
   ABBSlastic enclosure IP20 rated.
: SVS35-22EL (TC) to SVS75-22EL (TC) ;
 Metal case, black powder coated, IP21
Dimensions  : SEE TABLE B.
* Output circuit breakers (single pole) are fitted as standard to following SVS models:
   SVS Model   CB Rating
   SVS35-22EL (TC)       40A
   SVS50-22EL (TC)       50A
   SVS75-22EL (TC)       75A
4
TABLE A
Model    Code   Rating
SVS01-22EL (UK13)  L09313111    1A @ 230VAC
SVS03-22EL (UK13)  L09325111    3A @ 230VAC
SVS06-22EL (UK13)  L09319124    6A @ 230VAC
SVS15-22EL (UK15)  L09321124  15A @ 230VAC
SVS18-22EL (TC)   L09331171  18A @ 230VAC
SVS35-22EL (TC)   L09346111  35A @ 230VAC
SVS50-22EL (TC)   L09361111  50A @ 230VAC
SVS75-22EL (TC)   L09386111  75A @ 230VAC
TABLE B
Model    Dimensions*  Weight*